FORM 1595

MR4)

101402361

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name Sensors for Medicine and Science, Ir Jeffery C. LESHO Internal Address: __ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No Street Address: __12321 Middlebrook Road 3. Name of Conveyance: [x] Assignment Merger City ____ Germantown State ______ MD ____ ZIP ___20874 [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Other _ Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached? Execution Date: ____June 28, 2000 [] Yes [x] No 7605704 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: June 28, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [x] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: Name: Joseph A. Hynds Internal Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): . . . \$ 40 Suite 701 E X] Enclosed Street Address: 555 13th Street, NW [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account City: _____ Washington 8. Deposit account number: State: <u>DC</u> Zip <u>20004</u> DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a True copy of the original document. Joseph A. Hynds Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: ____3__

REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0592

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, JEFFERY C. LESHO, a citizen of the United States, residing at 19104 Heritage Hills Drive, Brookeville, Maryland 20833 am the inventor of an invention in IMPLANTED SENSOR PROCESSING SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROCESSING IMPLANTED SENSOR OUTPUT for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, of even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., incorporated in the state of Delaware, with a place of business at 12321 Middlebrook Road, Germantown, Maryland 20874 is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said JEFFERY C. LESHO have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof and all rights of priority in any such country or countries based upon the filing of the said application for Letters Patent of the United States which are created by any law, treaty or international convention; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said invention to the said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said SENSORS FOR MEDICINE AND SCIENCE, INC., its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this		2.874	day
JUNE	, 2000.		
	111/1-1		

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0593

State of	Maryland)
County of	Montgomery) ss: 217-42-3325)
This _	28 day of June, 2000	, before me personally came the above-named JEFFERY C.
LESHO, to me	personally known as the individual w	ho executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me
that he execute	ed the same of his own free will for th	ne purposes therein set forth.

Carroll E. Cummings

RECORDED: 06/29/2000

My commission expires: May 1, 2004

PATENT REEL: 010904 FRAME: 0594